PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4557706

previo	ctive Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NO. 14/922,892 usly recorded on Reel 043175 Frame 0740. Assignor(s) hereby ns the CORRECT APPLICATION NO. IS 13/422,170.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIEN DING	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.P.C. (BEIJING) PLANT PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4/F, 3/D, B BUILDING NO. 12 HONGDA BEILU
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13422170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-2739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-662-2700

Email: DCIPDocketing@andrewskurth.com, MichaelYe@andrewskurth.com,

SandraSalmeron@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH KENYON

Address Line 1: 1350 | ST NW Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-003 (265892)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL YE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Akonni corrective assgmt#page1.tif source=Akonni corrective assgmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043603 FRAME: 0935 source=Akonni corrective assgmt#page3.tif source=Akonni corrective assgmt#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043603 FRAME: 0936



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIEN DING	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.P.C. (BEIJING) PLANT PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	4/F, 3/D, B BUILDING NO. 12 HONGDA BEILU
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14922892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 043603 FRAME: 0937/2017 6:41 PM **Fax Number:** (202)662-2739 **Phone:** 202-662-2700

DCIPDocketing@andrewskurth.com, MichaelYe@andrewskurth.com,

SandraSalmeron@andrewskurth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 I STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-003 (265892)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL YE
Signature:	/Michael Ye/
Date:	08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=2015-003#page

source=2015-003#page1.tif source=2015-003#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4533075 **Receipt Date:** 08/02/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 043603 FRAME: 0938/2/2017 6:41 PM

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: EPPT.P0046US

Page | of |

First Named Inventor: Jingang Shi

Title: REBAUDIOSIDE B AND DERIVATIVES

WHEREAS, I, Jingang Shi, residing at Room 1908, No. 414 Building, Wangjingxiyuansiqu, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China 100102; Hansheng Wang, residing at Room 84-1-18, No. 18, Yingxin Road, Jiancaoping District, Taiyuan City, Shanxi, China 030008; Mingming Deng, residing at No. 14 Chaoyangmen S. Street, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China 100020; Jien Ding, residing at No. 34 Jinhua Road, Sifang Distrcit, Qingdao, Shandong, China 266031; and Yanyan Wu, residing at No. 38 Xuanyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100083, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled REBAUDIOSIDE B AND DERIVATIVES for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/422,170, filed March 16, 2012; and

WHEREAS, E.P.C. (Beijing) Plant Pharmaceutical Technology Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of China, and having offices at 4/F, 3/D, B Building, No. 12 Hongda Beilu, Economic and Technical Development area, Beijing, China 100176 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all

I represent to the Assignce, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignce, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

April, 01, 2012

2, 12, 3, 23 (Date)

52035526 1

PATENT REEL: 043603 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 08/18/2017